OP \$965.00 87912436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Securus Technologies Inc.		12/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Securus Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	4000 International Parkway	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87912436	ICE FISHING	
Serial Number:	87912125	SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	87912491	SCP	
Serial Number:	87912551	SECURUS EMESSAGING	
Serial Number:	88382036	DMC	
Serial Number:	88273275	SECURUS GUARD ASSIST	
Serial Number:	88600981	SECURUS VRS	
Serial Number:	88386632	JP6	
Serial Number:	88386651	SECURUS	
Serial Number:	87394919	NEXTGEN SCP	
Serial Number:	88601032	AAT	
Serial Number:	88817519	INBOUND CONNECT	
Serial Number:	75503453	EVERCOM	
Serial Number:	77163371	COVERT ALERT	
Serial Number:	77163390	COVERT ALERT	
Serial Number:	77163409	COVERT ALERT	
Serial Number:	76608312	SECURUS	
Serial Number:	85118333	SECURUS	
Serial Number:	85118345	SECURUS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0463

900596872 REEL: 007192 FRA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85118346	SECURUS
Serial Number:	85118344	SECURUS
Serial Number:	85118341	SECURUS
Serial Number:	77969239	TEXT2CONNECT
Serial Number:	85038364	INSTANT PAY
Serial Number:	77965166	PAY NOW
Serial Number:	86630214	SECURUS ONLINE
Serial Number:	85902509	SPHONE
Serial Number:	85920228	CONNECTUS
Serial Number:	86210449	SECURUS
Serial Number:	86277110	SECURUS
Serial Number:	86364435	THREADS
Serial Number:	87981016	NG SCP
Serial Number:	86896296	SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	87620887	CONNECTING WHAT MATTERS
Serial Number:	87020600	UNIEK
Serial Number:	87394746	SECUREVIEW
Serial Number:	78820830	TELEVISIT
Serial Number:	88601037	ADVANCECONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147228983

Email: mike@fogartyip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Fogarty

Address Line 1: 5700 Granite Parkway, Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Fogarty, III
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Fogarty, III/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Securus Technologies Inc-DE-Conversion#page1.tif source=Securus Technologies Inc-DE-Conversion#page2.tif source=Securus Technologies Inc-DE-Conversion#page3.tif source=Securus Technologies Inc-DE-Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0464

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT

11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2788631 8100V SR# 20198685030 Authentication: 204239478

Date: 12-17-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the corporation first formed is August 22, 1997.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

SIXTH: This certificate of conversion is to become effective on December 31, 2019

at 11:59:59 P.M.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion

on the $\sqrt{3}$ rday of December, 2019.

Name: Justin Maroldi

Title: Assistant Secretary

DOC ID - 32805449.2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:35 AM 12/17/2019 FILED 11:35 AM 12/17/2019

STRADEMARKMeer 2788631

REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0466



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SECURUS

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

THUS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

2788631 8100V SR# 20198685030

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSR ...

Authentication: 204239478

Date: 12-17-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0467

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company (the "Company") pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Title 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 18, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Securus Technologies, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation is to become effective on December 31, 2019 at 11:59:59 P.M.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the _/3 " day of December, 2019.

Name: Justin Maroldi

Title: Assistant Secretary

DOC ID - 32805449.2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:35 AM 12/17/2019 FILED 11:35 AM 12/17/2019

SPTRIADEMARKmber 2788631

REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 02/13/2021